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1629 04/11/2022 20 40714 Claims A WorkSAFE Service Inc 55.00
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 55.00 Pre-Employment Drug Screening

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30073 55.00
1630 04/11/2022 20 40715 Claims Adamson Police Products 955.00

521 20 49 00 Law Enforcement Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 955.00 Rifle (Chief)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30100 955.00
1631 04/11/2022 20 40716 Claims Arrow Lumber 589.54

536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Sup 002 Cemtery Fund 4.31 Concrete Readimix
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 86.78 Tools
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 20.51 Broom
542 30 35 00 Streets Tools/minor Equ 101 Street Fund 62.63 Tamper
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 96.43 Screws, Lumber
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 77.40 Lumber
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 18.67 Lumber
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 12.95 Screws
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 1.94 Hillman Fasteners
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 17.27 Radius Elbow
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 119.16 Lumber, Base Shoe
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 43.03 Cornerguard X16
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 15.75 Paint
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 3.00 Hillman Fasteners
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 9.71 Zip Ties

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30082 4.31
30083 86.78
30084 20.51
30085 62.63
30086 96.43
30087 77.40
30088 18.67
30089 12.95
30092 1.94
30093 17.27
30094 119.16
30095 43.03
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30096 15.75
30097 3.00
30109 9.71

1632 04/11/2022 20 40717 Claims Associated Petroleum 4,597.58
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 571.11 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 240.33 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 177.24 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 177.24 Fuel Purchases
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 452.83 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 446.27 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 345.70 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 345.69 Fuel Purchases
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 386.57 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 194.65 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 163.48 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 163.47 Fuel Purchases
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 404.74 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 170.23 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 179.02 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 179.01 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30062 1,165.92
30063 1,590.49
30064 908.17
30065 933.00

1633 04/11/2022 20 40718 Claims Alexis Bays 1,200.00
515 91 40 05 Indigent Legal Service 001 Current Expense Fund 900.00 Public Defense Services February 2022
515 91 40 05 Indigent Legal Service 001 Current Expense Fund 300.00 Public Defense Services March 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30052 900.00
30119 300.00

1634 04/11/2022 20 40719 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 March 2022 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 March 2022 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 March 2022 Support
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534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 March 2022 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 March 2022 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 March 2022 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30066 810.00
1635 04/11/2022 20 40720 Claims Blue Ribbon Window Cleaning Inc 150.00

518 39 41 00 Town Hall Professional S 001 Current Expense Fund 37.50 Window Cleaning
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.50 Window Cleaning
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 10.50 Window Cleaning
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 10.50 Window Cleaning
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 10.50 Window Cleaning
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 10.50 Window Cleaning
575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Serv 001 Current Expense Fund 60.00 Window Cleaning

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30067 150.00
1636 04/11/2022 20 40721 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 15,444.31

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 772.85 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 65.64 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,589.59 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 2,800.55 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 5,436.87 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 65.64 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 855.09 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.28 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 75.15 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 437.08 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,635.50 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,640.07 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30079 15,444.31
1637 04/11/2022 20 40722 Claims Eatonville Auto Parts 300.78

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 8.88 Oxygen & Acetylene, Wld Rod
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 55.31 Battery
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 55.31 Battery
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 15.26 Safety Hearing
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535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 56.14 2.1 Amp Lighting Wall
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 6.03 Fuel Filter
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund -6.03 Return Fuel Filter
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 18.21 Wiper Blade
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 22.59 Tuff Stuff, Terry Towels
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 6.47 Wiper Blade
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 6.47 Wiper Blade
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 56.14 2.1 Amp Lighting Wall

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30110 8.88
30111 110.62
30112 15.26
30113 56.14
30114 0.00
30115 18.21
30116 22.59
30117 12.94
30118 56.14

1638 04/11/2022 20 40723 Claims Farwest Line Specialties 198.07
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 198.07 Safety Equipment

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30074 198.07
1639 04/11/2022 20 40724 Claims GW Inc 1,420.74

521 20 49 00 Law Enforcement Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 1,420.74 Service Weapon X 3

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30102 1,420.74
1640 04/11/2022 20 40725 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 60,065.69

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 55,476.93 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 4,588.76 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30072 55,476.93
30099 4,588.76

1641 04/11/2022 20 40726 * Claims Gil Hicks 599.46 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.61 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -94.42 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
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343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 3.35 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 43.12 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -176.45 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.75 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 5.25 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -250.22 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.34 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -139.93 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 1.14 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30091 599.46
1642 04/11/2022 20 40727 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
04/01/22-04/28/22

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30098 384.95
1643 04/11/2022 20 40728 * Claims Henry Jorquera 122.55 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 43.72 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -61.10 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 9.94 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 123.39 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -87.31 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 3.94 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 5.25 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -99.15 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 6.94 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 04 Sewer Charges-Consum 411 Sewer Fund 3.30 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -77.67 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 6.20 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30090 122.55
1644 04/11/2022 20 40729 Claims Larsen Sign Co Inc 110.00

521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 110.00 Door Decals

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30068 110.00
1645 04/11/2022 20 40730 Claims MRSC Rosters 135.00

558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 135.00 MRSC Rosters Annual Fee

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30049 135.00
1646 04/11/2022 20 40731 Claims Mountain Mist 139.88

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 40.45 Distilled Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 27.17 Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 24.60 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 12.60 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 12.60 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 12.60 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 9.86 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30121 40.45
30122 27.17
30123 72.26

1647 04/11/2022 20 40732 Claims Johnnie G Newell 195.00
558 60 40 00 Planning/Building Traini 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Reimburse Permit Training Registration
558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 45.00 Reimburse WA Assoc Of Permit Techs 

Membership

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30120 195.00
1648 04/11/2022 20 40733 Claims Northern Safety Co Inc 467.73

531 30 35 00 Storm Drain Tools/mino 450 Storm Drain Fund 61.56 Hardhats
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 61.56 Hardhats
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 61.56 Hardhats
542 30 35 00 Streets Tools/minor Equ 101 Street Fund 61.56 Hardhats
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 55.35 Safety Vests X 12
534 80 21 00 Water Uniforms 410 Water Fund 55.38 Safety Vests X 12
535 80 21 00 Sewer Uniforms 411 Sewer Fund 55.38 Safety Vests X 12
542 30 21 00 Streets Uniforms 101 Street Fund 55.38 Safety Vests X 12
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30058 246.24
30059 221.49

1649 04/11/2022 20 40734 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,013.04
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,013.04 Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30047 1,013.04
1650 04/11/2022 20 40735 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 28.46

586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 28.46 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30080 28.46
1651 04/11/2022 20 40736 Claims ProGuard 195.03

575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 195.03 PF Rinse Additive 4 X 1GL

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30124 195.03
1652 04/11/2022 20 40737 Claims Public Safety Psychological Services 600.00

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 600.00 Pre-Employment Evaluation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30051 600.00
1653 04/11/2022 20 40738 Claims Quality Controls Corporation 1,058.40

534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 1,058.40 PH Probes X 2

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30101 1,058.40
1654 04/11/2022 20 40739 Claims Quill Corp 419.44

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 7.75 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 15.05 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 7.70 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 21.36 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 29.81 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 15.75 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 17.66 Office Supplies
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558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 98.30 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 5.73 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 11.13 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.69 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 15.79 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 22.04 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 11.64 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 13.05 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 2.41 Office Supplies
513 10 31 00 Mayor Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund 23.74 Headset
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 34.32 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 3.96 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 7.70 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 3.94 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 10.92 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 15.24 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 8.06 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 9.03 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 1.67 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30046 213.38
30055 87.48
30056 58.06
30057 60.52

1655 04/11/2022 20 40740 Claims Rainier Connect 1,752.81
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 272.14 Phone Services - Water
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 328.14 Phone Services - Police
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 190.64 Phone Services - Sewer
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 149.80 Phone Services - Light
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 496.72 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 165.57 Phone Services - TH
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 74.90 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 74.90 Phone Services - Water/Sewer

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30103 272.14
30104 328.14
30105 190.64
30106 149.80
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30107 662.29
30108 149.80

1656 04/11/2022 20 40741 Claims Rogers Machinery Company Inc 12,152.49
535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Mainte 411 Sewer Fund 12,152.49 Repair & Replace Blowers

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30071 12,152.49
1657 04/11/2022 20 40742 * Claims Kayla Siebold 7.25

369 91 00 02 Police Miscellaneous Inc 001 Current Expense Fund -7.25 Refund Amount Overcharged For CPL 
Renewal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30070 7.25
1658 04/11/2022 20 40743 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services March 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30042 53,916.31
1659 04/11/2022 20 40744 Claims South Sound 911 10,457.50

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 10,457.50 2Q22 Communication Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30075 10,457.50
1660 04/11/2022 20 40745 Claims Staples Advantage 107.98

521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 4.70 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 14.90 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 13.45 Janitorial Supplies
557 30 30 00 Visitor Center Operating 110 Tourism Fund 74.93 Janitorial Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30044 4.70
30054 103.28

1661 04/11/2022 20 40746 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,674.82
586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,661.82 Court Fines
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 13.00 State Building Code Fees
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30081 1,674.82
1662 04/11/2022 20 40747 Claims Tacoma Electric Supply Inc 562.52

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 562.52 Electrical Boxes & Covers X 3

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30053 562.52
1663 04/11/2022 20 40748 Claims Town of Eatonville 1,800.36

514 21 40 00 ARPA-Utility Assistance 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 1,800.36 ARPA Funds Utility Assistance Program

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30125 1,800.36
1664 04/11/2022 20 40749 Claims USA Blue Book 511.84

535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund 331.27 Blower Check Valves X 2
535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund 180.57 Float Switches

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30060 331.27
30077 180.57

1665 04/11/2022 20 40750 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 21.93
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.48 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 5.48 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 5.48 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 5.49 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30048 21.93
1666 04/11/2022 20 40751 Claims Veritone Inc 2,400.00

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 2,400.00 Redact Application 02/15/22-02/14/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30050 2,400.00
1667 04/11/2022 20 40752 Claims WA State Dept of Ecology 1,199.88

535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 1,199.88 Water Quality Program Wastewater 
Permit
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30069 1,199.88
1668 04/11/2022 20 40753 Claims WA State Dept of Retirement Systems 25.00

514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 25.00 OASI Program 2021 Tax Year

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30076 25.00
1669 04/11/2022 20 40754 Claims WA State Patrol 145.75

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 145.75 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30043 145.75
1670 04/11/2022 20 40755 Claims WMCA Treasurer 150.00

514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 75.00 WMCA 2022 Dues M. Doll
514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 75.00 WMCA 2022 Dues C. Dargan

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30045 150.00
1671 04/11/2022 20 40756 Claims Washington State University 1,025.00

514 40 43 00 Finance Training/Travel 001 Current Expense Fund 1,025.00 2022 Pacific Northwest Clerks Institute 
PD2 (M Doll)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30078 1,025.00
1672 04/11/2022 20 40757 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 1,422.50

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,422.50 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30061 1,422.50
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Records Printed: 44 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 180,589.59
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 369 91 00 02 -7.25
001 - 513 10 31 00 23.74
001 - 514 23 31 00 56.94
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.60
001 - 514 23 42 00 496.72
001 - 514 23 49 01 175.00
001 - 514 40 43 00 1,025.00
001 - 515 91 40 05 1,200.00
001 - 518 36 47 00 772.85
001 - 518 38 31 00 367.64
001 - 518 39 41 00 37.50
001 - 521 20 31 00 232.66
001 - 521 20 32 00 1,815.25
001 - 521 20 41 00 3,194.40
001 - 521 20 41 02 10,603.25
001 - 521 20 42 00 328.14
001 - 521 20 49 00 2,375.74
001 - 522 10 41 00 53,916.31
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.28
001 - 554 30 47 00 75.15
001 - 558 60 31 00 112.24
001 - 558 60 40 00 150.00
001 - 558 60 41 00 97.20
001 - 558 60 42 00 165.57
001 - 558 60 49 00 180.00
001 - 575 50 31 00 199.97
001 - 575 50 41 00 60.00
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,635.50
001 - 576 80 31 00 25.46
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,640.07
002 - 536 20 31 00 4.31
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Account

004 - 514 21 40 00 1,800.36
101 - 542 30 21 00 55.38
101 - 542 30 35 00 124.19
101 - 542 30 47 00 855.09
110 - 557 30 30 00 74.93
110 - 557 30 47 00 437.08
401 - 343 30 00 00 -155.52
401 - 343 30 00 03 13.29
401 - 343 30 00 04 166.51
401 - 533 10 31 00 96.15
401 - 533 10 32 00 1,051.48
401 - 533 10 42 00 149.80
401 - 533 80 34 00 562.52
401 - 533 80 35 00 284.85
401 - 533 80 41 00 119.58
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,589.59
410 - 343 40 00 00 -263.76
410 - 343 40 00 03 5.69
410 - 343 40 00 04 10.50
410 - 534 10 32 00 865.44
410 - 534 10 41 00 1,487.08
410 - 534 10 42 00 347.04
410 - 534 80 21 00 55.38
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,210.65
410 - 534 80 35 00 1,140.47
410 - 534 80 47 01 2,800.55
411 - 343 50 00 00 -349.37
411 - 343 50 00 03 8.28
411 - 343 50 00 04 3.30
411 - 535 10 32 00 865.41
411 - 535 10 49 01 1,199.88
411 - 535 80 21 00 55.38
411 - 535 80 31 00 244.01
411 - 535 80 34 00 511.84
411 - 535 80 35 00 61.56
411 - 535 80 41 00 64.59
411 - 535 80 42 00 265.54
411 - 535 80 47 00 5,436.87
411 - 535 80 48 00 12,152.49
450 - 343 10 00 00 49.33
450 - 531 18 47 00 65.64
450 - 531 30 31 00 72.68
450 - 531 30 35 00 61.56
450 - 531 30 41 00 15.98
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Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

460 - 343 70 00 00 -217.60
460 - 343 70 00 03 7.34
460 - 537 60 41 00 60,065.69
460 - 537 80 31 00 39.74
460 - 537 80 41 00 10.50
460 - 537 80 47 00 65.64
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,661.82
640 - 586 88 00 00 28.46
640 - 586 89 00 00 13.00

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,797.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemtery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,034.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 512.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,829.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,154.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,195.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,391.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 180,589.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:58:47 Date: 04/06/2022

04/11/2022 To: 04/11/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

1629 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40714 A WorkSAFE Service Inc 55.00
1630 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40715 Adamson Police Products 955.00
1631 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40716 Arrow Lumber 589.54
1632 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40717 Associated Petroleum 4,597.58
1633 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40718 Alexis Bays 1,200.00
1634 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40719 Blacksheep Technology 810.00
1635 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40720 Blue Ribbon Window Cleaning Inc 150.00
1636 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40721 Eatonville - Utilities 15,444.31
1637 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40722 Eatonville Auto Parts 300.78
1638 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40723 Farwest Line Specialties 198.07
1639 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40724 GW Inc 1,420.74
1640 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40725 Harold Lemay Enterprises 60,065.69
1641 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40726 Gil Hicks 599.46 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
1642 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40727 Honey Bucket 384.95
1643 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40728 Henry Jorquera 122.55 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
1644 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40729 Larsen Sign Co Inc 110.00
1645 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40730 MRSC Rosters 135.00
1646 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40731 Mountain Mist 139.88
1647 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40732 Johnnie G Newell 195.00
1648 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40733 Northern Safety Co Inc 467.73
1649 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40734 Orca Pacific Inc 1,013.04
1650 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40735 Pierce County Budget & Finance 28.46
1651 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40736 ProGuard 195.03
1652 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40737 Public Safety Psychological 

Services
600.00

1653 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40738 Quality Controls Corporation 1,058.40
1654 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40739 Quill Corp 419.44
1655 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40740 Rainier Connect 1,752.81
1656 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40741 Rogers Machinery Company Inc 12,152.49
1657 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40742 Kayla Siebold 7.25
1658 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40743 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
1659 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40744 South Sound 911 10,457.50
1660 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40745 Staples Advantage 107.98
1661 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40746 State Treasurer's Office 1,674.82
1662 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40747 Tacoma Electric Supply Inc 562.52
1663 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40748 Town of Eatonville 1,800.36
1664 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40749 USA Blue Book 511.84
1665 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40750 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
21.93

1666 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40751 Veritone Inc 2,400.00
1667 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40752 WA State Dept of Ecology 1,199.88
1668 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40753 WA State Dept of Retirement 

Systems
25.00

1669 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40754 WA State Patrol 145.75
1670 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40755 WMCA Treasurer 150.00
1671 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40756 Washington State University 1,025.00
1672 04/11/2022 Claims 20     40757 Water Management Labs Inc 1,422.50

001 Current Expense Fund 81,797.38
002 Cemtery Fund 4.31
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 1,800.36
101 Street Fund 1,034.66
110 Tourism Fund 512.01
401 Electric Fund 3,829.69
410 Water Fund 8,154.18
411 Sewer Fund 21,195.36
450 Storm Drain Fund 166.53
460 Refuse Fund 60,391.83
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640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,703.28
Claims: 180,589.59

* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 180,589.59

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   
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1563 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,794.01 03/16/22-03/31/22
1564 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 632.49 03/16/22-03/31/22
1565 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 3,836.98 03/16/22-03/31/22
1566 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,821.37 03/16/22-03/31/22
1567 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,072.99 03/16/22-03/31/22
1568 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 1,935.54 03/16/22-03/31/22
1569 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,371.56 03/16/22-03/31/22
1570 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Saul Duran 1,962.29 03/16/22-03/31/22
1571 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,829.66 03/16/22-03/31/22
1572 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,875.58 03/16/22-03/31/22
1573 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,753.06 03/16/22-03/31/22
1574 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,997.77 03/16/22-03/31/22
1575 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,890.97 03/16/22-03/31/22
1576 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,678.97 03/16/22-03/31/22
1577 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 2,025.75 03/16/22-03/31/22
1578 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,982.47 03/16/22-03/31/22
1579 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 720.53 03/16/22-03/31/22
1580 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,023.09 03/16/22-03/31/22
1581 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,911.80 03/16/22-03/31/22
1583 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Zachary J Shields 2,229.93 03/16/22-03/31/22
1585 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,224.19 03/16/22-03/31/22
1588 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 16,113.30 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2022 To 

04/05/2022 - AWC
1589 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 19,131.36 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

04/05/2022 - 04/05/2022
1590 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
667.50 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2022 To 

04/05/2022 - Deferred Comp

1591 04/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

11,602.42 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2022 To 
04/05/2022 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
04/05/2022 To 04/05/2022 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2022 To 
04/05/2022 - Leoff 2

1582 04/05/2022 Payroll 20     26734 Daniel G Sharpe 4,067.33 03/16/22-03/31/22
1584 04/05/2022 Payroll 20     26735 Mike W Tiller 518.81 03/16/22-03/31/22
1592 04/05/2022 Payroll 20     26736 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2022 To 

04/05/2022 - Pre Tax Aflac

1593 04/05/2022 Payroll 20     26737 IBEW Local 483 928.89 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2022 To 
04/05/2022 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 54,985.67
002 Cemtery Fund 552.47
101 Street Fund 1,362.14
401 Electric Fund 24,796.76
410 Water Fund 8,976.82
411 Sewer Fund 8,528.47
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,479.06

101,681.39 Payroll: 101,681.39
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


